
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JON M. SANDS
Federal Public Defender
District of Arizona
850 W. Adams Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona  85007
Telephone:  (602) 382-2700

SUSAN E. ANDERSON, #020343
Asst. Federal Public Defender
Attorney for Defendant
susan_anderson@fd.org

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

vs.

Janice Sue Taylor,

Defendant.

No.  CR-10-400-PHX-MHM

MOTION TO MODIFY
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

 

Janice Sue Taylor moves to modify the conditions of release to permit

Ms. Taylor to travel to Bellingham, Washington from June 8 and return back to

Phoenix, Arizona on July 7, 2010.  The reason that Ms. Taylor would like to travel

to Bellingham, Washington is to visit her daughter who will be celebrating a birthday

and also to celebrate the 4  of July holiday.th

U.S. Pretrial Services Officer, Sharon York on behalf of Evelia Rivera,

and Assistant U.S. Attorney, James Knapp, have both been contacted with regard to

this modification and neither opposes the request.

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM   Document 17    Filed 06/03/10   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

It is expected that excludable delay under Title 18 U.S.C. §

3161(h)(1)(F) may occur as a result of this motion or from an order based thereon.

Respectfully submitted:  June 3, 2010.

JON M. SANDS
Federal Public Defender

   s/Susan E. Anderson                
SUSAN E. ANDERSON
Asst. Federal Public Defender

I hereby certify that on June 3, 2010, I electronically transmitted the attached
document to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal to the
following ECF registrants:

CLERK’S OFFICE
United States District Court
Sandra Day O’Connor Courthouse
401 W. Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

FRANK GALATI AND
JAMES KNAPP
United States Attorney’s Office
Two Renaissance Square
40 N. Central Avenue
Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408

Copy mailed to:

EVELIA RIVERA
United States Pretrial Services
Sandra Day O’Connor Courthouse
401 W. Washington, Suite 260
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

JANICE SUE TAYLOR
Defendant

  s/yc   
yc

\ModifyConditionsReleaseMTN

Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM   Document 17    Filed 06/03/10   Page 2 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

Janice Sue Taylor,

Defendant.

No.     CR-10-400-PHX-MHM

  
O R D E R

Upon motion of the defendant, having no opposition by the U.S.

Attorney and Pretrial Services, and good cause appearing therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED modifying Janice Sue Taylor’s conditions

of release permitting her to travel to Bellingham, Washington from June 8, 2010 and

return to Phoenix, Arizona July 7, 2010.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other conditions of release

imposed on the defendant will remain the same unless otherwise ordered by this

Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that excludable delay under Title 18

U.S.C. § 3161(h)_______________ will commence on ____________________ for

a total of _____ days.

Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM   Document 17-1    Filed 06/03/10   Page 1 of 1


	017-00-20100603.pdf
	017-01-20100603.pdf

