	Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM Document 7	17 Filed 06/03/10 Page 1 of 2	
1 2 3	JON M. SANDS Federal Public Defender District of Arizona 850 W. Adams Street, Suite 201 Phoenix, Arizona 85007		
4	Telephone: (602) 382-2700		
5	SUSAN E. ANDERSON, #020343 Asst. Federal Public Defender		
6	Attorney for Defendant susan anderson@fd.org		
7		ATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9			
10	United States of America,	No. CR-10-400-PHX-MHM	
11	Plaintiff,	MOTION TO MODIFY	
12 13	VS.	CONDITIONS OF RELEASE	
13 14	Janice Sue Taylor,		
14	Defendant.		
16		to modify the conditions of release to permit	
17		Washington from June 8 and return back to	
18		_	
19	•	e reason that Ms. Taylor would like to travel	
20		er daughter who will be celebrating a birthday	
21	and also to celebrate the 4 th of July hol		
22		icer, Sharon York on behalf of Evelia Rivera,	
23	and Assistant U.S. Attorney, James Knapp, have both been contacted with regard to		
24	this modification and neither opposes	the request.	
25	///		
26	///		
27	///		
28	///		

	Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM Document 17 Filed 06/03/10 Page 2 of 2	
1	It is expected that excludable delay under Title 18 U.S.C. §	
2	3161(h)(1)(F) may occur as a result of this motion or from an order based thereon.	
3	Respectfully submitted: June 3, 2010.	
4	JON M. SANDS	
5	Federal Public Defender	
6	s/Susan F. Anderson	
7	<u>s/Susan E. Anderson</u> SUSAN E. ANDERSON Asst. Federal Public Defender	
8		
9 10	I hereby certify that on <i>June 3, 2010</i> , I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal to the following ECF registrants:	
10 11	CLERK'S OFFICE	
11 12	United States District Court Sandra Day O'Connor Courthouse	
12	401 W. Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85003	
14	FRANK GALATI AND	
15	JAMES KNAPP United States Attorney's Office	
16	Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue	
17	Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408	
18	Copy mailed to:	
19	EVELIA RIVERA	
20	United States Pretrial Services Sandra Day O'Connor Courthouse	
21	401 W. Washington, Suite 260 Phoenix, Arizona 85003	
22	JANICE SUE TAYLOR	
23	Defendant	
24		
25	$\frac{s/yc}{yc}$	
26		
27	\ModifyConditionsReleaseMTN	
28		
	2	

	Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM Document 17-1 Filed 06/03/10 Page 1 of 1		
1			
2 3			
4			
5			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
7	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
8 9	United States of America, No. CR-10-400-PHX-MHM		
10	Plaintiff,		
11	V. O R D E R		
12	Janice Sue Taylor,		
13	Defendant.		
14 15	Upon motion of the defendant, having no opposition by the U.S. Attorney and Pretrial Services, and good cause appearing therefore,		
15 16	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED modifying Janice Sue Taylor's conditions		
17	of release permitting her to travel to Bellingham, Washington from June 8, 2010 and		
18	return to Phoenix, Arizona July 7, 2010.		
19	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other conditions of release		
20	imposed on the defendant will remain the same unless otherwise ordered by this		
21 22	Court.		
23	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that excludable delay under Title 18		
24	U.S.C. § 3161(h) will commence on for		
25	a total of days.		
26 27			
27 28			
_ 0			